SYNOPSIS OF BILLS ON AGE

REQUIREMENT

Bill Subject Municipality
HB1672 Police and Firemen Boro
HB-256
HB 1697 Police Boro, Incorporated Towns,
HB-254 and Townships of First Class
HB1662 Police and Firemen Township of First Class
HB-241
HB1689 County Institution Dist. Counties of Class 2,2A, 3
HB1705 County officers qualifi- County of 2nd Class
cations and 2nd Class A
HB1706 County officers Counties of 3rd through
HB-285 qualifications 8th classes
HB273 Jury Duty County
HB267 Taxation All Counties
HB2Ho- Taxation 4th & 8th Class Counties
HB 1678
OOB@W w by Local Government Committee v

Purdon's Reference

53 PS 46185

53

53

62

16
16
16
16

16
16
16
16

17

53

53

PS

PS

PS

PS
PS
PS
PS

PS
PS
PS
PS

PS

PS

PS

53265

55639

2331

3413
4206
4401
4510

413

1206
1401
2175

1279

5020-201

5453-201

Eligible for application
if at least 18 years.

Eligible for application
if more than 18 years.
Eligible for application
if more than 18 years.

Reduces age for minor
settlement to 18

Reduces age to qualify for
county office to 18; includ-
ing Deputy Sheriff, DA &
policemen, firemen & fire
inspectors.

Reduces age to qualify for
county office to 18,
including Deputy Sheriff,
DA (to age 19) and to 18
for settlement ©f minors.

Citizen not less than 18
years is qualified to serve
on jury.

Occupation tax can be impos-
ed on person over 18 years.

Occupation tax can be impos-
ed on persons over the age
of 18 years.

)

lo_-Z91



