<u>Bill</u>	Subject	Municipality	Purdon's Reference	ICE
нв1672 нв- 25 0	Police and Firemen	Boro	53 PS 46185	Eligible for application if at least 18 years.
HB 1697 HB-254	Police	Boro, Incorporated Towns, and Townships of First Class	53 PS 53265	Eligible for application if more than 18 years.
HB1662 HB-241	Police and Firemen	Township of First Class	53 PS 55639	Eligible for application if more than 18 years.
HB1689	County Institution Dist.	Counties of Class 2,2A, 3	62 PS 2 331	Reduces age for minor settlement to 18
нв1705	County officers qualifi- cations	County of 2nd Class and 2nd Class A	16 PS 3413 16 PS 4206 16 PS 4401 16 PS 4510	Reduces age to qualify for county office to 18; including Deputy Sheriff, DA & policemen, firemen & fire inspectors.
нв1706 нв-285	County officers qualifications	Counties of 3rd through 8th classes	16 PS 413 16 PS 1206 16 PS 1401 16 PS 2175	Reduces age to qualify for county office to 18, including Deputy Sheriff, DA (to age 19) and to 18 for settlement of minors.
нв273	Jury Duty	County	17 PS 1279	Citizen not less than 18 years is qualified to serve on jury.
нв267	Taxation	All Counties	53 PS 5020-201	Occupation tax can be imposed on person over 18 years.
н в276 нв 1678	Taxation	4th & 8th Class Counties	53 PS 5453-201	Occupation tax can be imposed on persons over the age of 18 years.